## HAVE YOU HAD COVID?

NSU IRB APPROVED: Approved: January 9, 2023 Expired: January 8, 2024 IRB#: 2020-590

You may be eligible to participate in a study, COVID-19: Understanding The Post-Viral Phase

The Institute for Neuro-Immune Medicine is working with the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) to understand why some people continue to feel sick months after they have had COVID-19, while others feel totally better.

## If you participate in this research study, you will be asked to:

- Complete online survey questions about your health. Surveys will be sent every 3 months for about 3 years.

- Provide us information about your medical history.

Some people who volunteer for this study may be invited to participate in an on-site clinic visit with lab tests & examinations.

Interested in participating? Follow the link or scan the QR code:

https://redcap.link/longitudinalplatform\_E\_13

Individuals who complete the surveys will be compensated for their time.

(Must be 18 - 65 years old to participate in this study.)

Have questions or want to learn more? Contact us at: postcoviduppstudy@nova.edu



